TN-1325
Rapid LC-MS/MS Method for Monitoring Bio-Relevant
Levels of Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) in
Serum
Pierre Negri, PhD1, Scott Krepich1, and Bryan Tackett, PhD2
1AB SCIEX LLC, 500 Old Connecticut Path, Framingham, MA 01701, USA
2Phenomenex Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501, USA
Introduction

Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1325
Gemini™ Ordering Information
Luna™ Ordering Information
3 μm Microbore, Minibore and MidBore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 20 x 2.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0*/10pk
C18 00B-4439-A0 00M-4439-B0 00A-4439-B0 00B-4439-B0 00D-4439-B0 00F-4439-B0 00B-4439-Y0 00D-4439-Y0 00F-4439-Y0 AJ0-7596
C6-Phenyl –– –– –– 00B-4443-B0 00D-4443-B0 00F-4443-B0 00B-4443-Y0 00D-4443-Y0 00F-4443-Y0 AJ0-7914
NX-C18 00B-4453-A0 00M-4453-B0 00A-4453-B0 00B-4453-B0 00D-4453-B0 00F-4453-B0 00B-4453-Y0 00D-4453-Y0 00F-4453-Y0 AJ0-8367
for ID: 2.0 – 3.0 mm
PFAS CRM Native Standards.  All analytes at the same
concentration in acid form for easy calculation and dilution.
Product Part Volume Concentration
EPA 533 mix AL0-101838 1 mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
EPA 537.1 mix AL0-101839 1mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
EPA 533 + 537.1 mix AL0-101840 1 mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
Other Recommended Products for Your PFAS Methods
Description Part No.
Luna™ Omega Column 3 µm PS C18 50 x 3 mm 00B-4758-Y0
Kinetex™ EVO Column 5 µm C18 100 x 2.1 mm 00D-4633-AN
Strata™ PFAS (WAX/GCB) SPE 200 mg, /50 mg, /6mL tubes, 30/pk CS0-9207
Strata SDB-L 500 mg/6mL tubes, 30/pk 8B-S014-HCH
Verex™ Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 1.7 mL, 1000/pk AR0-39P0-13
Verex Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 300 µL, 1000/pk AR0-39P2-13
Verex Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 700 µL, 1000/pk AR0-39P1-13
Vial Cap Verex Cert+ Cap (one piece), 9 mm, PE w/ Starburst pre-Slit, 2mL, 1000/pk AR0-89P6-13-C
5 μm MidBore and Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 250 x 3.0 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 4 x 2.0* 4 x 3.0*
/10pk /10pk
Silica(2) –– –– –– –– –– 00B-4274-E0 –– AJ0-4347 AJ0-4348
C5 –– –– 00F-4043-Y0 –– –– 00B-4043-E0 –– AJ0-4292 AJ0-4293
C8(2) –– 00B-4249-Y0 00F-4249-Y0 00G-4249-Y0 00A-4249-E0 00B-4249-E0 00C-4249-E0 AJ0-4289 AJ0-4290
C18(2) 00A-4252-Y0 00B-4252-Y0 00F-4252-Y0 00G-4252-Y0 00A-4252-E0 00B-4252-E0 00C-4252-E0 AJ0-4286 AJ0-4287
CN –– 00B-4255-Y0 00F-4255-Y0 00G-4255-Y0 00A-4255-E0 00B-4255-E0 00C-4255-E0 AJ0-4304 AJ0-4305
Phenyl-Hexyl –– 00B-4257-Y0 00F-4257-Y0 00G-4257-Y0 00A-4257-E0 00B-4257-E0 –– AJ0-4350 AJ0-4351
NH2 –– 00B-4378-Y0 00F-4378-Y0 00G-4378-Y0 –– 00B-4378-E0 –– AJ0-4301 AJ0-4302
SCX –– –– 00F-4398-Y0 –– –– 00B-4398-E0 –– AJ0-4307 AJ0-4308
HILIC –– –– 00F-4450-Y0 –– –– –– –– AJ0-8328 AJ0-8329
PFP(2) –– –– 00F4448-Y0 –– –– 00B-4448-E0 –– AJ0-8326 AJ0-8327
for ID: 2.0 – 3.0 mm 3.2 – 8.0 mm
Columns and vials available in multiple sizes. Contact Phenomenex for details.
*SecurityGuard Analytical Cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Custom CRMs available. Contact Phenomenex for details.